No. EDN-HE (26) B (6)1/2020-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-1 शिक्षा निर्देशालय उच्चतर हि॰प्रं० 30 APR 2021 शिमला - 1

Dated Shimla-171001, the_

OFFICE ORDER

With the prior approval of competent authority, Sh. Vivek Kumar, Lect./Lect.(SN) Biology presently posted at GSSS Dalash, Distt Kullu is hereby transferred/ adjusted in DIET Tandi, Distt Lahaul & Spiti against vacant post, in condonation of short stay, without TTA/JT. If he fulfills the requisite qualification of M.Sc/ B.Ed. (Biology) & in relaxation of ban on transfers, on secondment basis on the following terms & condition:-

- The period of secondment of the official can be cancelled without assigning any reason without prior notice by the parent department.
- 2. The above official can be repatriate to his parent department at any time as per requirement of the Department as well as in the interest of students.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No, Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the_

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 11. The State Project Director Samagra Shiksha (SS) HP Shimla-1.
- 12. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Kullu, HP.
- 13. The Principal, GSSS Dalash, Distt. Kullu, H.P.
- 14. The Principal, DIET Tandi, Distt. Lahaul & Spiti, H.P.
- 15. Guard file.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh